¥ pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
APR O 7 2017

Mr. Richard Tickner,

Board President

Broad Acres Nursing Home Association
1883 Shumway Hill Road

Wellsboro, Pennsylvania 16901

RE: Country Terrace
1919 Shumway Hill Road
Wellsboro, Pennsylvania 16901
License #: 235010

Dear Mr. Tickner:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspection on
January 19, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating
to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to htips:.//www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL _Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline L. Rowe
ector

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Hurman Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 171201 717.783.3870 | F 717.783 5662 | www.dhs stale. pa.us
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5

Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 5

PCH Name: COUNTRY TERRACE

License Number: 23501

Address: 1919 SHUMWAY HILL ROAD, WELLSBORO, PA 16801

County: Tioga

Administrator: DEBORAH HAZELTON

Region: NORTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: BROAD ACRES NURSING HOME ASSOCIATION

Legal Entity Address: 1883 SHUMWAY HILL RDAD, WELLSBORG, PA 16901

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
C-2LP
07/13/1999
PA Dept of L&!

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 1 Total Dalily Staff: 48

Waking Staff: 36

Type of Inspection: Full BHA Docket Number:

Netice: Unannounced

Reasan(s) for Inspection(s)
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
01/18/2047: Yellenic, Cindy; Dumas, Geraid

OH-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable

Other Details
Partiat or Full Triggers: Random {ndicators:
Resldent Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licensed Capacity: 60 Number of Residents who:

Number of Residents Served: 46

Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No
Area:

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicabla:

Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit,
if applicable:

Number of Current Hospice Residents; 0

Number of Hospice Residents in past year: 1

Receive Supplemental Security Income: 1
Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 46

Have Mental lliness: O

Have an Intellectual Disabliity: 1

Have a Mobility Need: 1

Have a Physical Disability: 1
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“Vighation Repart: 23501 - 0171812017 - Yellanic, Gindy
PCH Name: COUNTRY TERRACE '

1. REGULATION 58 Pa.Code §2600 . .
2600,51 - Criminal history chacks and hiring policies shall be in accordarice with the Older Adult Protective Services Act
(OAPSA) (35 P.S. §§ 10225.101-10225.5102) and 6 Pa.Code Chapter 15 (relating to protective services for older adults),

23, DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION '
staff person A, dats of hire ."!B. did not hava s Pennsylvania Criminal Background chack completed.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Atch pages 3 nocessary, Remembrer that you rmmst sign and datc sny attached pages)
Inciude sieps lo comuel ihe violation daswibed above and sleps lo pravent a similar volation rom oocumring sgain. i stupe cannat be vomplefed
immediately, Incluck dates by which the steps wifl ba compfated. ’ .
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violaton(s}:
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DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE B&LOW THIS LINE!

o 26
The above plan of conmection is approved as of ---—( s \ Plan of comretlion implementation status as of 2 o }
T XDat

[] Fuly implemented
ﬂ\/\ TA. Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by i:] Parllally mplemented - inadequate Progress
{Initiale)
D Not implarmented
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V}oizﬁun Ropor: 23501 - 01182017 - Yellenlc, Cindy
PCH Nama: COUNTRY TERRACE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800 ‘ _
2600.132(f) - Attemnate exit routes shall be used during flre drills.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION .
The manthiy fire drills conducted &t the home, from Februaty 2016 lo November 2016, used the same exits for every monthly drill.

1. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attuch pogey a3 necesaary. Remember that you must ﬁigrand date any stached pages.)
Include stepx fo comect the vilation dazuribad above and slaps fo pravant a simifer violaton flum occuiring sgain, If staps canrof be complaled

immedialely, include dates by wiich the sieps wiit be completed.
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“Hepeat Violation: No Date(s) of Prgvious Violation{s):
Signature of Legal Entity Representative J

{Regulred on EVERY Page) M@L m/\
Printad Name and Titla vH,ega)l& ity Representatiye Date
e omveRY Passl D00 ¢, Lo W20 TR IO ek 2 MO

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WAI'I"EBELOW THIS LINEI

{DE; ) Plan of correation implementation status as of ) b ﬂ
(Late

D Fully implemented
Partlally Implemented - Adequale Progress
[] Pertialy Implemented - Inadequale Propress

nitisls
(tmiiste) [ Notimplemented

The above plan of correction Is approved as of =3

The above plan of correction was approved by
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Violafion Repar: 23501 - 01/1B/20717 - Yellenic, Cindy
PCH Name; COUNTRY TERRACE

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 . _
2800,226(b) - If a resident Is determined to have mobility needs as part of the inftlal or annual assessrment, specific

requirements relating to the care, health and safely of the resident shall be met immediately.

23, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION .

Resident #1's medical evalvation (DME) dated 10/27/18, indicates that the resident is {otally immobile The Residenl's Assessment and
Support Plan (RAEP) daled 3/29/16 indicates that Resident #1 is "Minimat (Mebile).” Additionally, the RASP does not include the
asaistance Resident #1 needs to get out of bed in an ememency into his/her wheslchalr.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach peges as necessary, Iernember that you must sign and date mny attached Pages.}
Irelude staps 1o comect the vidlsifon dascribed above nnd stepe io prevent a simitar viotation from occurting egaln. If sleps csnnot ba complated
immedialaly, Inoduda dates by which the steps wil be compleled,
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Repeat Violation: No Data(s) of Previous Violatlon{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Repreae ye: i

{Reguired on g!g ERY P!yggel i \mal.lep /L mm/
Printed Name and Title o ) Entity Reppesentative : ,
Required on EVERY Pacel | iy 7y ZO0Thn Wienoaaa D\l ]

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT V)VR!TE éELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of carrection is approved as of (Date‘ﬂ Plan of cosreclion implementation status s of 20161
' {Date

[]: Fully tmplementad
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
i Partially Implemented - inadequate Progress

[] Notimplemented

Date

The ahove plan of correction was approved by

(Initials)
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Violation Report: 23501 - 01/19/2017 - Yellenic, Cindy
£#CH Name: COUNTRY TERRACE

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800
2600.227(d) - Each home shall docum
or other behavioral care services that will be made a
if the resident's physician, physician's assistant or ce
services. ‘

ent in the resident's support plan the medical, dental, vislon, hearing, mentai heaith
veilable to the resident, or referrals for the resident to outside services
rified registered nurse practiioner, determine the necessity of these

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION . ,
The RASP dated 4-27-16 for Resident #2 did not include the formal support of Home Heaith Care Services which includes the name of
the home heaith agency, a contact person, agancy phona number and how aften the service Is coming inta the home providing care,

4. PLAN OF CORRECTIDN (POE) (Attach pages 85 necessary. Teemember that ymu must sign end date any attiched pages)
tar vicltion fom ocourring ageln. It steps cannot ba comphtad

Include stups to correc! the violation degcribed above amf slaps Io prevent a sim
Immediialely, Include dates by which the slops wilf be complated.
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Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Pravious Violation{s}):

Signature of 1.egal Entity Representative
(Resuiced on EVERY Page) el SRR e

Printad Name and Title o al Entity Represental Date
(Requlred an EVERY Pacel | Yy pv %\z@m Witneael " Ilisl i)

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT W‘iITE BéLOW THIS LINE]

The abova plan of cotruction is approved as of z l ol (7| Plan of correction implementation status as of 2{ Mﬂ‘ ) 7

{Date) 28]
{1 Fuly implemented

Panially tmplemonted - Adequate Progress
(YW & D Partially implernented - Inadagquale Progress

The above plan of correstion was approved by
(initials)
1 Wotimplemented






